(R-95-1108)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285307 ADOPTED ON FEB 06 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Ninyo & Moore, for as-needed annual geotechnical consultant services for the Water Utilities Department, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-285307, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$200,000, consisting of \$100,000 from CIP 73-312.0, Annual Allocation - As-Needed Consultant Services/Water, and \$100,000 from CIP No. 46-174.0, Annual Allocation - As-Needed Consultant Services/Sewer, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb
01/24/95
Aud.Cert:9500779
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-95-1108
Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C)F UNALL(OTTED BA		AC	9500779
•		HEDERV	CERTI	EV that	the money	required	for the al	DEF	GINATING TO NO.:	r the purpose set
	the	foregoir wise una	ng resol	ution is	available in	the Treasi	ury, or is	anticipated	I to come	into the Treasury,
Amo	unt \$	S				-	Fund			
Purpose										
Date		By:								
							AUDIT	OR AND COM	MPTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	T 1		· ·	AC	COUNTING DA	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	1	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		·								
								TOTALA	MOLINE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
							TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE			
		,	. (CERTIFI	ICATION OF	F UNENCL	JMBERED	BALANC	E	
	1	HERERY	CERTI	FY that	the indebte	edness and	d obligatio	on to be i	ncurred b	by the contract or
agreem										lation of any of the
provisio	ons o	of the Ch	narter of	f the Cit	y of San Di	ego; and I	do hereb	y further c	ertify, in d	conformity with the
require	ment	ts of the	Charter	of the C	City of San D	iego, that s	sufficient r	noneys hav	ve been a	ppropriated for the
										are actually in the
Treasur	y, o	r are ant	icipated	to con	ne into the	Treasury, to	o the crec	lit of the a	ppropriati	on from which the
same a	ire to	o be arav	wn, and into the	tnat tn Treasur	e said mone	ey now act	tually in tr	ne Treasury	/, togetne	r with the moneys encumbered.
•						ait of Sala c	арргорнац	ori, are our	ici wise ui	iericumberea.
Not to	o Ex	ceed\$		20	0,000.00		-			
Vend	lor	Ninyo &	Moore	Consults	ante					
VEITO	IOI	INITIYO &	IVIOOI E V	COLISCIE	21 ILO			•		
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendi	ture of funds	for as-ne	eded Geo	technical c	onsultant	
		services	for the	Water U	tilities Depar	tment.	0		١.0	
					•		1.	11()	X .	
Date		January 24, 1995 By: Thuat								
								OR AND COM	APTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		7.50
LINE	PY 0	FUND 40012	700	ORG. 385	4279	order 461740	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41506	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$100,000.00
2	0	40012	700	385	4279	733120		41500		100,000.00
		10012	700	000	1270	700120	-	11000		100,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$200,000.00
AC -361 (R	REV 2-	-92)							40	FUND OVERRIDE
					Ŋ.				AC _	9500779

285307 FEB 0 6 1995